Transportation Communications Union/lIAM

International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers

Robert A. Scardelletti
National President

Subject: Amtrak Agreement /Voting Results
February 27, 2018

ALL NATIONAL AND ASSISTANT NATIONAL REPRESENTATIVES
ALL AMTRAK LOCAL LODGE OFFICERS

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

Attached are the actual ratification numbers for each TCU craft voting on the Amtrak
agreement. Please note, ratification results are still pending for the ASWC craft by TWU and
UNITE-HERE.

Each National Representative will be advised of the results of each local under their
jurisdiction. Locals may obtain information regarding their local by contacting their
National Representative.

Obviously the agreement was well received by our Amtrak membership as reflected
in the voting results. Moreover, the positive results have a lot to do with your individual
support, because as the front line representatives you have an enormous amount of
influence with the membership. I appreciate your efforts to move this process forward. This
was a very difficult contract and I am truly relieved that it’s over.

The numbers of members voting is consistent with the amount of participation we
have seen in past Amtrak ratifications. While [ would have liked to have seen more members
participate, I take solace in the fact that every member received a comprehensive ratification
package, every member was thoroughly informed throughout this process, and every
member had the opportunity to vote.

Finally, during this process TCUTA@tcunion.org handled 146 ballot requests and 36
inquiries. In addition, we received numerous inquiries via phone and through TCUnion.org.

Every member was responded to.
In solidarity, ; Z //

Robert A. Scardelletti
National President

cc: Executive Council
Carmen Division Officers
Industry Relations Staff
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Cumulative Totals By Craft

2-27-2018

TOTAL
ELIGIBLE CRAFTS

3,631 CLERKS
891 CARMEN

1,064 ASWCH**
473 A-MofE
250 A-MofW
108 A-OBS

GRAND
6,417 TOTALS

FOR

2147
393
411
182
124

49

3306

AGAINST

20
13
39
3
6
0

81

PR P ADCO

20

INVALID TOTAL

2176
410
454
186
131

50

3407

%
FOR

98.67%
95.85%
90.53%
97.85%
94.66%
98.00%

97.04%

*** Please note, ratification results are still pending for the ASWC craft by TWU and UNITE-HERE

%
VOTING
BY
CRAFT

59.93%
46.02%
42.67%
39.32%
52.40%
46.30%

53.09%
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