Transportation Communications Union/IAM

International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers





Subject: Amtrak Agreement /Voting Results

February 27, 2018

ALL NATIONAL AND ASSISTANT NATIONAL REPRESENTATIVES ALL AMTRAK LOCAL LODGE OFFICERS

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

Attached are the actual ratification numbers for each TCU craft voting on the Amtrak agreement. Please note, ratification results are still pending for the ASWC craft by TWU and UNITE-HERE.

Each National Representative will be advised of the results of each local under their jurisdiction. Locals may obtain information regarding their local by contacting their National Representative.

Obviously the agreement was well received by our Amtrak membership as reflected in the voting results. Moreover, the positive results have a lot to do with your individual support, because as the front line representatives you have an enormous amount of influence with the membership. I appreciate your efforts to move this process forward. This was a very difficult contract and I am truly relieved that it's over.

The numbers of members voting is consistent with the amount of participation we have seen in past Amtrak ratifications. While I would have liked to have seen more members participate, I take solace in the fact that every member received a comprehensive ratification package, every member was thoroughly informed throughout this process, and every member had the opportunity to vote.

Finally, during this process <u>TCUTA@tcunion.org</u> handled 146 ballot requests and 36 inquiries. In addition, we received numerous inquiries via phone and through TCUnion.org. Every member was responded to.

Robert A. Scardelletti National President

In solidarity.

cc: Executive Council Carmen Division Officers Industry Relations Staff

TOTAL ELIGIBLE	CRAFTS	FOR	AGAINST	INVALID	TOTAL	% FOR	% VOTING BY CRAFT
3,631	CLERKS	2147	20	9	2176	98.67%	59.93%
891	CARMEN	393	13	4	410	95.85%	46.02%
1,064	ASWC***	411	39	4	454	90.53%	42.67%
473	A-MofE	182	3	1	186	97.85%	39.32%
250	A-MofW	124	6	1	131	94.66%	52.40%
108	A-OBS	49	0	1	50	98.00%	46.30%
6,417	GRAND TOTALS	3306	81	20	3407	97.04%	53.09%

^{***} Please note, ratification results are still pending for the ASWC craft by TWU and UNITE-HERE